1 of 2 01/14/2025 12:39:23 Page **Ad Number** 50185353

Ad Key **Order Number** 60144896

PO Number

G10010196 Greenfield, City of/L Customer

Contact

10 S. State St. Address1

Address2

City St Zip Greenfield IN 46140 (317) 477-4310 Phone (999) 999-9999

Fax **Credit Card** 

Printed By Kris Lewis **Entered By** Kris Lewis

Keywords ADOPTION OF A DECLARATORY RESOLUTION

Notes lelmore@greenfieldin.org

Zones

Legal Advertisement NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF A DECLARATORY RESOLUTION BY THE GREENFIELD REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION AND OF A PUBLIC HEARING WITH RESPECT THERETO

Notice is hereby given that the City of Greenfield Redevelopment mission "Redevelopment Commission"), as the governing body for the City of Greenfield Redevelopment Department, pursuant to Indiana Code 36-7-14, as amended (the "Act"), adopted a Declaratory Resolution on December 10, 2024 (the "Declaratory Resolution"), amending the Greenfield Consolidated North Economic Development Area (the "Original NED Area") (which also designated the entire Original NED Area as an allocation area pursuant to Section 39 of the Act (the "Original NED Allocation Area")), and by deleting certain parcels from the Original NED Allocation Area (the "2024 NED Parcels") and adding such 2024 NED Parcels to a newly created "2024 NED Allocation Area," as further described in Exhibit A of the Declaratory Resolution (the "2024 NED Allocation Area Amendments"); and

A general description of the 2024 NED Allocation Area Amendments is fully described in the De-claratory Resolution. No changes were made to the City of Greenfield Consolidated Economic Development Plan.

Notice is hereby given that the Commission will conduct a public hearing on January 29th, 2025, at 4:00 p.m., local time, in the Council Chambers located at City Hall, 10 South State Street, Greenfield, Indiana,

Salesperson 17 - Kris Lewis Publication Daily Reporter 60 Notices Section 60 Notices **Sub Section** 6015 Legals Category

01/18/2025-01/18/2025 Dates Run

Days

1 x 9.51, 98 lines Size

Words 303

Ad Rate L-Government

Ad Price 38.69 **Amount Paid** 0.00

38.69 **Amount Due** 

Page :2 of 2 01/14/2025 12:39:23

Order Number 60144896

PO Number

G10010196 Greenfield, City of/L

Customer

Contact

Address1

10 S. State St.

Address2

City St Zip Greenfield IN 46140 (317) 477-4310 Phone (999) 999-9999

Fax

**Credit Card** Printed By

**Entered By** 

Kris Lewis Kris Lewis

Keywords Notes

Zones

Ad Number 50185353

Ad Key

17 - Kris Lewis Salesperson Publication Daily Reporter 60 Notices Section 60 Notices **Sub Section** Category 6015 Legals

Dates Run 01/18/2025-01/18/2025

Days

1 x 9.51, 98 lines Size

Words 303

Ad Rate L-Government

Ad Price 38.69 **Amount Paid** 0.00 38.69 **Amount Due** 

ADOPTION OF A DECLARATORY RESOLUTION

lelmore@greenfieldin.org

46140, to receive and hear remonstrances and objections from all persons interested in or affected by the proposed projects and the proceedings pertaining

thereto.
The Commission will determine the public utility and the benefit of the proposed amendments. Maps and plats of the 2024 NED Allocation Area Amendments have been prepared and, along with the Final Conalong with the Final Confirmatory Resolution, conbe inspected at the City of Greenfield, Clerk-Treasurer's Office, 10 South State Street, Greenfield, Indiana

46140.
Dated this 18th day of January, 2025.
GREENFIELD REDEVEL-OPMENT COMMIS-SION 60144896 hspaxlp DR 01-18-2025